SECOND MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
PITTMAN LAW GROUP AND
RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR DEMOLITION SERVICES

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT made and entered into
this _ day of December, 2015, by and between the RIVIERA BEACH
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a body corporate and politic created
pursuant to Part III, Chapter 163, Florida Statutes, hereinafter referred to as
“CRA”, and The Pittman Law Group. a Florida professional corporation, hereinafter
referred to as the “Consultant, is hereby amended as follows:

WHEREAS, Riviera Beach Procurement Code provides for the selection of a
firm for lobbying services through a competitive process or a cooperative agreement
with the City of Riviera Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Consultant has been selected by the City of Riviera Beach to
provide lobbying services for the City of Riviera Beach; and

WHEREAS, based on the selection of the Consultant, the Agency entered into
an agreement with the Consultant to provide Lobbying Services (the “Contract”)
which expired contemporaneously with the City’s agreement for Lobbying Services;
and

WHEREAS, the City has extended the Consultant’s Contract for Lobbying
Services and the Agency desires to extend its Agreement with the Consultant.

WHEREAS, the Consultant’s Contract for Lobbying Services was amended
for an additional year, with an increase in the monthly retainer to the amount of
$3,333.33, not to exceed a yearly amount of $40,000 in Resolution No. 2015-02.

In consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, the parties
to this agreement do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1: The Contract is hereby amended to extend the term of the Contract by
one year to December 31, 2016, at the increased retainer amount of $5,000.00, not
to exceed a yearly amount $60,000.

Section 2: To the extent that there exists a conflict, this Contract, the Scope of
Services and any work orders, the terms, conditions, covenants, and/or provisions of
this Contract shall prevail. Wherever possible, the provisions of such documents



shall be construed in such a manner as to avoid conflicts between provisions of the
various documents.

Section 3:  All other terms in the Contract shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties unto this Contract have set their
hands and seals on the day and date first written above.

RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

By:
ATTEST: Name: Dawn S. Pardo
Title:  Chairperson

A prov as t@ form and legal
ici F E]

Mlcha ygood
Date l l uis’
General Counsel to CRA

Executive Director

PITTMAN LAW GROUP

By:

Name:

Title:




